

Special(Pocso)-35/2020(CIS NO-35/2020)

CNRWBBB050004062020

Order no.19

12.04.2021.

Today is fixed for further evidence. Both the accused persons on court bail are absent today. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition under section 317 of the Cr.p.c. Peused the petition. Let accused persons is permitted to be represent by his respective ld. Advocate. Ld. APP is present in court today and files hazira. One witness is present in court today and he is examined and cross-examined as P.W.-10 in full and discharged. Document is marked as Exbt.-6/1. No other witness is present in court today.

To-date for further evidence. Accused persons must be present on the date fixed positively.

Judge, Spl. Court , Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00794