

Special Case No. 35 of 2020 (POCSO) (CIS NO.35/2020)  
CNR NO.WBBB05-000406-2020  
(Mallarpur P.S Case No. 88 of 2020 dated 05-09-2020)

Order No.36  
05-10-2023

Both accused Sahabul Sk and Jahlu Sk are till at large.

No E.R of W/A received from concerned P.S.

Record shows on 25-02-2022 W/A was issued against both these accused persons bearing process No. 13 & 14 dated 25-02-2022 and thereafter reminder was issued being process No.379 dated 20-03-2023 but no fruitful result achieved the cause of which is better known to O/C Mallarpur P.S.

It is a case under POCSO offence and already 10 witnesses examined and thereafter accused persons fled away from trial.

In this circumstances O/C Mallarpur P.S is directed to find the process of warrant issued against both accused persons on 25-02-2022 and cause execute of said warrant and produce the accused persons before this Court positively on or before the date fixed. Accordingly case is adjourned.

To 19-12-2023 of E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Mallarpur P.S for information and compliance.

(Dictated & corrected by me)

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)  
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)  
Rampurhat, Birbhum