

Special Case(POCSO)-35/2020(CIS-35 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050004062020

Order No.39

20.03.2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.& appearance.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Sahabul Sk is present today by filing hazira, and No ER of WA is received against rest accused namely Jahlu Sk as yet. Issue strong reminder.

In this circumstances case is adjourned.

To 07-06-2024 for ER of WA. & Appearance.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00770