

Special Case(POCSO)-35/2020(CIS-35 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050004062020

Order No.50

25.09.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Jhalu Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Dr Saugata Pahari is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-12.

During examination of P.W-12 proved the injury report of the two V.Gs collectively marked as Exbt.-12.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 27-11-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885