

Special Case(POCSO)-35/2020(CIS-35 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050004062020

Order No.51

27.11.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed and rest one accused person namely Jhalu Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

To 19-12-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885