

Special Case(POCSO)- 35 of 2020 (CIS no- 35 of 2020) CNR No-WBBB05-000406-2020

Order no 57 dated 24-04-26

The record dated 23-04-2024 is put up today due to declare holiday on account of General Assembly Election 2026.

An intimation has been received from office of the Superintendent, Rampurhat Sub-Correctional Home about the transfer of accused namely Jhalu Sk to Burdwan Central Correctional Home for better medical treatment. The same be kept with the record.

Hence, the case is adjourned for interest of justice.

Fix 19-05-26 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.p.c.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885